

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 17007/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 01/04/2011 in CMA No.1133/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ASIAN PAINTS (I) LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before a bench of which one of us (D.K.
Jain, J.) is not a member.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|