

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.13494-13495/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in CMA No.1042/2006,CMA No.1 043/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DY.DIR.ESI CORP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.FOODS NACHARAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 38987 of 2012

(With for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 14/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

in SLP 38987/12

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, let this matter be adjourned for a week, as prayed for.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar