

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13494-13495/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in CMA No.1042/2006,CMA No.1043/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DY.DIR.ESI CORP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.FOODS NACHARAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 38987 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid H. Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. N.A.Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before the Bench of which one of us (Dipak Misra, J.) is not a party.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|

|