

Ä
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13494-13495/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in CMA No.1042/2006,CMA No.1043/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DY.DIR.ESI CORP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.FOODS NACHARAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 38987 of 2012
(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Mr. D. Rajeswar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Chander Udai Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after the ensuing winter vacation.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|