

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)13494-13495/2012

(From the judgement and order dated

DY.DIR.ESI CORP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.FOODS NACHARAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) No. 38987 of 2012

(With application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. D. Rajeswar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these special leave petitions on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (S.S.R. Krishna)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|