

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13494-95/2012

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 38987/2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DY. DIR. ESI CORP. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

A.P. FOODS NACHARAM

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) Nos. 13494-95/2012

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"List these special leave
petitions on a non-miscellaneous day."**

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate in both the matters and she has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 38987/2012

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR