

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13494-13495/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2011 in CMA No.1042/2006, and CMA No. 1043/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

DY.DIR.ESI CORP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.FOODS NACHARAM

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No.38987/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Udai Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER